
GAT Constitutional Area 2

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

9
9

280
2,029
2,805

-183

22
27

658
1,718
2,984

-311

10
29

323
1,965
3,254

-633

14
24

443
2,909
3,309

458

15
23

409
2,887
2,970

655

GAT Area  Leader:  Allan Hunt

April Only Results

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
1
3

80
223

-101

2
0

66
168
242

7

0
0
5

264
282

6

2
3

94
322
299
178

4
7

100
297
324
105

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

3
3

133
435

1,632
-927

23
2

524
706

1,658
-294

4
15

139
1,325
2,319

-631

8
32

346
1,284
2,275

-453

5
7

133
604
506
285

April Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 4 Results

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 13MBR0213



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

45
291
312

59

2
0

51
144
348

-114

1
0

35
255
353

-7

1
0

31
397
378

92

2
5

44
308
352

43

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
5
8

-3

0
0
0
1
5

-4

0
0
0
3
8

-3

0
0
0
2

15
-13

0
0
0
4
2
2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

45
296
320

56

2
0

51
145
353

-118

1
0

35
258
361
-10

1
0

31
399
393

79

2
5

44
312
354

45

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Lorne Bunyan

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
5

23
-14

0
0
0

14
28

-12

0
0
3

42
31
17

0
0
0

26
33
-1

0
0
0

26
24

7

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
5

23
-14

0
0
0

14
28

-12

0
0
3

42
31
17

0
0
0

26
34
-2

0
0
0

26
24

7

April Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Lorne Bunyan

GAT Group A - Area 2
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

43
51

171
-62

0
0
3

43
258

-176

1
-1
35

151
205

19

0
1
2

141
234
-61

0
0
0

54
45
14

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
1
0
1

0
1
0
2

20
-18

0
0
0
2
0
2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

43
53

171
-60

0
0
3

43
260

-178

1
-1
35

152
205

20

0
2
2

143
254
-79

0
0
0

56
45
16

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Lorne Bunyan
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
5

156
745

1,005
35

11
11

330
761

1,117
112

6
7

197
851

1,113
75

10
12

323
1,298
1,332

468

2
8

67
1,171
1,166

208

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
1

52
351
519
-73

5
4

120
261
516

-110

3
5

79
284
606

-192

0
2

10
456
474

39

5
3

119
514
557
129

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
6

208
1,096
1,524

-38

16
15

450
1,022
1,633

2

9
12

276
1,135
1,719

-117

10
14

333
1,754
1,806

507

7
11

186
1,685
1,723

337

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Orest Wilura

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

37
101
-33

1
0

32
78
73
44

0
0
1

108
84
33

1
1

61
136
114
103

1
4

24
136
138

34

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

23
29
-5

0
1
4

29
81

-47

0
0
1

28
46

-13

0
0
3

60
26
42

0
1
0

46
55
-2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

60
130
-38

1
1

36
107
154

-3

0
0
2

136
130

20

1
1

64
196
140
145

1
5

24
182
193

32

April Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Orest Wilura

GAT Group B - Area 2
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

67
150
782

-472

13
1

250
339
592

61

2
6

69
643
966

-171

5
12

210
541

1,037
-202

1
4

27
251
193
107

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

76
162
-77

2
1

56
158
266
-44

1
4

24
155
374

-175

0
4
5

231
249

5

0
1
3

102
101

14

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

68
226
944

-549

15
2

306
497
858

17

3
10
93

798
1,340

-346

5
16

215
772

1,286
-197

1
5

30
353
294
121

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Orest Wilura
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
2

192
298
-65

1
2

27
147
242
-55

0
5
1

151
280

-111

2
5

43
224
319
-35

3
3

87
320
240
197

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
2

192
298
-65

1
2

27
147
242
-55

0
5
1

151
280

-111

2
5

43
224
319
-35

3
3

87
320
240
197

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3

22
-17

0
0
1
9

12
-1

0
0
0

18
23
-3

0
1
2

26
32

0

1
1

28
18
12
35

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3

22
-17

0
0
1
9

12
-1

0
0
0

18
23
-3

0
1
2

26
32

0

1
1

28
18
12
35

April Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

GAT Group C - Area 2
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
73

253
-148

4
0

90
44

191
-54

0
1
8

116
260

-115

1
6

53
100
282

-115

2
1

51
68
25
97

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
73

253
-148

4
0

90
44

191
-54

0
1
8

116
260

-115

1
6

53
100
282

-115

2
1

51
68
25
97

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

129
175
-31

0
3
0

139
181
-32

0
3
1

134
239
-91

0
2
3

146
273
-52

0
0
0

174
169

22

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

24
113
186
-37

2
1

96
105
190

39

0
3
9

74
258

-157

1
2

30
137
185

16

1
3

22
112
181
-32

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

203
302
-68

1
6

34
160
385

-147

0
6
1

213
397

-147

0
1
3

249
333
-57

2
1

70
284
303

86

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

25
445
663

-136

3
10

130
404
756

-140

0
12
11

421
894

-395

1
5

36
532
791
-93

3
4

92
570
653

76

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
7

23
-16

0
0
0

29
18
11

0
0
0

37
50

-11

0
1
1

36
31
26

0
0
0

23
17

6

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
3

-2

1
0

25
4
7

22

0
0
0
6

10
-4

1
0

27
16
35

9

1
1

21
8

40
-9

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
5

22
-14

0
-1
4
5

23
-10

0
0
0

25
38

-13

0
0
0

22
27

0

1
0

27
40
38
34

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

12
48

-32

1
-1
29
38
48
23

0
0
0

68
98

-28

1
1

28
74
93
35

2
1

48
71
95
31

April Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight

GAT Group D - Area 2
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

23
95

-72

3
0

87
76

142
26

0
2
1

97
223
-95

1
5

46
79

160
-11

0
0
0

45
28
18

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

16
42

-25

1
1

34
14
84

-29

0
1
0

36
100
-58

1
0

28
50

110
-27

1
1

21
20
48
-5

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

44
127
-73

0
-1
4

32
123
-76

0
2
2

126
191
-37

0
3
2

140
183
-24

1
0

31
62
66
38

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

83
264

-170

4
0

125
122
349
-79

0
5
3

259
514

-190

2
8

76
269
453
-62

2
1

52
127
142

51

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight
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