### **April Membership Analysis Report**

#### **GAT Constitutional Area 2**

**GAT Area Leader: Allan Hunt** 

### July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	9	22	10	14	15
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	9	27	29	24	23
<b>Charter Members</b>	280	658	323	443	409
<b>New Members</b>	2,029	1,718	1,965	2,909	2,887
Drops	2,805	2,984	3,254	3,309	2,970
Net Gain	-183	-311	-633	458	655

#### **April Only Results**

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	0	2	0	2	4
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	1	0	0	3	7
<b>Charter Members</b>	3	66	5	94	100
<b>New Members</b>	80	168	264	322	297
Drops	223	242	282	299	324
Net Gain	-101	7	6	178	105

#### **Quarter 4 Results**

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	3	23	4	8	5
Cancelled Clubs	3	2	15	32	7
<b>Charter Members</b>	133	524	139	346	133
New Members	435	706	1,325	1,284	604
Drops	1,632	1,658	2,319	2,275	506
Net Gain	-927	-294	-631	-453	285

MBR0213 Page 1 of 13

# July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Lorne Bunyan** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 19	Idaho	New Clubs	2	2	1	1	2
	Washington	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	5
		Charter Members	45	51	35	31	44
		New Members	291	144	255	397	308
		Dropped Members	312	348	353	378	352
		Net Gain	59	-114	-7	92	43
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	5	1	3	2	4
		Dropped Members	8	5	8	15	2
		Net Gain	-3	-4	-3	-13	2
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	2	2	1	1	2
•		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	0	0	0	0	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	45	51	35	31	44
		New Members	296	145	258	399	312
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	320	353	361	393	354
		Net Gain	56	-118	-10	79	45

MBR0213 Page 2 of 13

# April Only Results GAT Group A - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Lorne Bunyan** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 19	Idaho	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Washington	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	3	0	0
		New Members	5	14	42	26	26
		Dropped Members	23	28	31	33	24
		Net Gain	-14	-12	17	-1	7
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	О	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	0	0	0	1	0
		Net Gain	0	0	0	-1	0
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	О	3	0	0
		New Members	5	14	42	26	26
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	23	28	31	34	24
		Net Gain	-14	-12	17	-2	7

MBR0213 Page 3 of 13

### Quarter 4 Results GAT Group A - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Lorne Bunyan** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 19	Idaho	New Clubs	2	0	1	0	0
	Washington	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	-1	1	0
		Charter Members	43	3	35	2	0
		New Members	51	43	151	141	54
		Dropped Members	171	258	205	234	45
		Net Gain	-62	-176	19	-61	14
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	2	0	1	2	2
		Dropped Members	0	2	0	20	0
		Net Gain	2	-2	1	-18	2
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	2	0	1	0	0
•		Cancelled Club	0	0	-1	2	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	43	3	35	2	0
		New Members	53	43	152	143	56
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	171	260	205	254	45
		Net Gain	-60	-178	20	-79	16

MBR0213 Page 4 of 13

# July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Orest Wilura** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD A	Ontario	New Clubs	4	11	6	10	2
	Quebec	Cancelled Clubs	5	11	7	12	8
		Charter Members	156	330	197	323	67
		New Members	745	761	851	1,298	1,171
		Dropped Members	1,005	1,117	1,113	1,332	1,166
		Net Gain	35	112	75	468	208
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	2	5	3	0	5
		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	5	2	3
		Charter Members	52	120	79	10	119
		New Members	351	261	284	456	514
		Dropped Members	519	516	606	474	557
		Net Gain	-73	-110	-192	39	129
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	6	16	9	10	7
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	6	15	12	14	11
		<b>Charter Members</b>	208	450	276	333	186
		<b>New Members</b>	1,096	1,022	1,135	1,754	1,685
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	1,524	1,633	1,719	1,806	1,723
		Net Gain	-38	2	-117	507	337

MBR0213 Page 5 of 13

## April Only Results GAT Group B - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Orest Wilura** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD A	Ontario	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	1
	Quebec	Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	1	4
		Charter Members	3	32	1	61	24
		New Members	37	78	108	136	136
		Dropped Members	101	73	84	114	138
		Net Gain	-33	44	33	103	34
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	4	1	3	0
		New Members	23	29	28	60	46
		Dropped Members	29	81	46	26	55
		Net Gain	-5	-47	-13	42	-2
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	1
•		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	1	1	0	1	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	3	36	2	64	24
		New Members	60	107	136	196	182
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	130	154	130	140	193
		Net Gain	-38	-3	20	145	32

MBR0213 Page 6 of 13

### **Quarter 4 Results**

## **GAT Group B - Area 2**

**GAT Group Leader: Orest Wilura** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD A	Ontario	New Clubs	0	13	2	5	1
	Quebec	Cancelled Clubs	3	1	6	12	4
		Charter Members	67	250	69	210	27
		New Members	150	339	643	541	251
		Dropped Members	782	592	966	1,037	193
		Net Gain	-472	61	-171	-202	107
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	0	2	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	4	4	1
		Charter Members	1	56	24	5	3
		New Members	76	158	155	231	102
		Dropped Members	162	266	374	249	101
		Net Gain	-77	-44	-175	5	14
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	15	3	5	1
		Cancelled Club	3	2	10	16	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	68	306	93	215	30
		New Members	226	497	798	772	353
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	944	858	1,340	1,286	294
		Net Gain	-549	17	-346	-197	121

MBR0213 Page 7 of 13

# July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD U	Quebec	New Clubs	0	1	0	2	3
	St Pierre & Miq	Cancelled Clubs	2	2	5	5	3
		Charter Members	2	27	1	43	87
		New Members	192	147	151	224	320
		Dropped Members	298	242	280	319	240
		Net Gain	-65	-55	-111	-35	197
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	1	0	2	3
		Cancelled Clubs	2	2	5	5	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	2	27	1	43	87
		New Members	192	147	151	224	320
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	298	242	280	319	240
		Net Gain	-65	-55	-111	-35	197

MBR0213 Page 8 of 13

## April Only Results GAT Group C - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD U	Quebec	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	St Pierre & Miq	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Charter Members	0	1	0	2	28
		New Members	3	9	18	26	18
		Dropped Members	22	12	23	32	12
		Net Gain	-17	-1	-3	0	35
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	1	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	1	0	2	28
		New Members	3	9	18	26	18
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	22	12	23	32	12
		Net Gain	-17	-1	-3	0	35

MBR0213 Page 9 of 13

### Quarter 4 Results GAT Group C - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD U	Quebec	New Clubs	1	4	0	1	2
	St Pierre & Miq	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	6	1
		Charter Members	22	90	8	53	51
		New Members	73	44	116	100	68
		Dropped Members	253	191	260	282	25
		Net Gain	-148	-54	-115	-115	97
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	4	0	1	2
		Cancelled Club	0	0	1	6	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	22	90	8	53	51
		New Members	73	44	116	100	68
		Dropped Members	253	191	260	282	25
		Net Gain	-148	-54	-115	-115	97

MBR0213 Page 10 of 13

# July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group D - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 5	North Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	South Dakota	Cancelled Clubs	0	3	3	2	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	3	0
		New Members	129	139	134	146	174
		Dropped Members	175	181	239	273	169
		Net Gain	-31	-32	-91	-52	22
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	1	2	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	3	2	3
		Charter Members	24	96	9	30	22
		New Members	113	105	74	137	112
		Dropped Members	186	190	258	185	181
		Net Gain	-37	39	-157	16	-32
MD C	Alberta	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	2
	British	Cancelled Clubs	1	6	6	1	1
	Columbia	Charter Members	1	34	1	3	70
	Northwest	New Members	203	160	213	249	284
	Territories	Dropped Members	302	385	397	333	303
		Net Gain	-68	-147	-147	-57	86
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	1	3	0	1	3
•		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	1	10	12	5	4
		<b>Charter Members</b>	25	130	11	36	92
		<b>New Members</b>	445	404	421	532	570
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	663	756	894	791	653
		Net Gain	-136	-140	-395	-93	76

MBR0213 Page 11 of 13

## April Only Results GAT Group D - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 5	North Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	South Dakota	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	1	0
		New Members	7	29	37	36	23
		Dropped Members	23	18	50	31	17
		Net Gain	-16	11	-11	26	6
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	25	0	27	21
		New Members	0	4	6	16	8
		Dropped Members	3	7	10	35	40
		Net Gain	-2	22	-4	9	-9
MD C	Alberta	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	British	Cancelled Clubs	0	-1	0	0	0
	Columbia	Charter Members	0	4	0	0	27
	Northwest	New Members	5	5	25	22	40
	Territories	Dropped Members	22	23	38	27	38
		Net Gain	-14	-10	-13	0	34
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	1	0	1	2
•		Cancelled Club	0	-1	0	1	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	29	0	28	48
		New Members	12	38	68	74	71
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	48	48	98	93	95
		Net Gain	-32	23	-28	35	31

MBR0213 Page 12 of 13

## **Quarter 4 Results**

## **GAT Group D - Area 2**

**GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 5	North Dakota	New Clubs	0	3	0	1	0
	South Dakota	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	5	0
		Charter Members	0	87	1	46	0
		New Members	23	76	97	79	45
		Dropped Members	95	142	223	160	28
		Net Gain	-72	26	-95	-11	18
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	1	0	1
		Charter Members	0	34	0	28	21
		New Members	16	14	36	50	20
		Dropped Members	42	84	100	110	48
		Net Gain	-25	-29	-58	-27	-5
MD C	Alberta	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	British	Cancelled Clubs	0	-1	2	3	0
	Columbia	Charter Members	0	4	2	2	31
	Northwest	New Members	44	32	126	140	62
	Territories	Dropped Members	127	123	191	183	66
		Net Gain	-73	-76	-37	-24	38
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	4	0	2	2
		Cancelled Club	0	0	5	8	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	125	3	76	52
		New Members	83	122	259	269	127
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	264	349	514	453	142
		Net Gain	-170	-79	-190	-62	51

MBR0213 Page 13 of 13